
Plattsburgh (9-4, 0-2 SUNYAC) -vs- Cortland (9-6-1, 2-0 SUNYAC)
3/21/2026 at Cortland, NY (Wallace Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan McLaughlin (3-1)
Loss: Isaiah Maines (1-1)
HBP: Isaiah Maines, Kyle Sperring, Paul Byrne
PB: Ian Warren (1), Joe Yovino (1), James Bolton (2)
 
Start: 2:49pm   Time: 2:54   Weather: 37 degrees, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Plattsburgh 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 8 1
Cortland 0 0 5 2 0 4 3 0 X 14 15 0

Plattsburgh 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Provost cf 6 1 1 0 0 1 6
Frankie Kowal lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Luciano Fiorello dh 4 2 0 0 1 1 2
Colin Ross rf 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Michael Piccirillo 3b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Tyler Martin ss 4 1 1 2 1 1 1
Jonathan Beale 2b 2 0 0 0 3 0 0
Austin Caldwell 1b 4 0 0 1 1 1 2
Ian Warren c 4 0 2 2 1 1 0
Isaiah Maines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Suozzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Sargent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Sperring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 8 5 10 8 11

2B: Frankie Kowal (1)
HBP: Frankie Kowal (1)
E: Michael Piccirillo (1)

Cortland 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trey McGowan 3b 4 2 1 0 1 1 4
    Nicholas Plue ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Talon Elkins 2b 5 3 4 1 0 0 0
    Michael Molinelli 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tristan Gatchalian dh 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Nolan Smith 1b 5 2 2 4 0 0 2
Anthony Carlo rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Reid Martin pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Granger cf 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Carter Corbett pr/cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Karwowski lf 4 0 2 3 1 0 0
Joe Yovino c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack McFerran c 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
    JJ DeLawder ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    James Bolton c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Jackson ss 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Dan Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Zarrilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan McLaughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paul Byrne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Boule p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 14 15 13 6 2 11

2B: Trey McGowan (1); Logan Karwowski (1)
3B: Talon Elkins (1)
HR: Talon Elkins (1); Nolan Smith (1)
SF: Tristan Gatchalian (1); Anthony Carlo (1)
SB: Logan Karwowski (1)
HBP: Tristan Gatchalian (2); Nolan Smith (1)
DP: 1

Plattsburgh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaiah Maines (L, 1-1) 3.1 6 7 6 2 2 0 0 2 0 16 21 4 4 82
Liam Suozzo 2.0 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 4 2 51
Justin Sargent 1.2 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 1 24
Kyle Sperring 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 12
Totals 15 14 13 6 2 0 0 3 0 38 49 13 9 169

Cortland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dan Collins 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 14
Zack Zarrilli 3.2 4 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 3 60
Ryan McLaughlin (W, 3-1) 3.1 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 12 13 2 6 40
Paul Byrne 1.1 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 8 1 2 36
Luke Boule 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 19
Tommy Lynch 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Totals 8 8 8 10 8 3 0 1 0 35 46 7 12 172



Game notes:
- D.COLLINS faced 4 batters in the 1st.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Plattsburgh - Top of 1st PLA COR
No play. 0 0
L. Provost singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
F. Kowal doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); L. Provost advanced to third. 0 0
L. Fiorello walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
L. Fiorello advanced to second; F. Kowal advanced to third; L. Provost scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
C. Ross walked (3-1 SBBBB); L. Fiorello advanced to third; F. Kowal scored on a passed ball. 2 0
Z.ZARRILLI to p for D.COLLINS. 2 0
M.Piccirillo struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0
T. Martin singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); C. Ross advanced to second; L. Fiorello scored. 3 0
J. Beale walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Martin advanced to second; C. Ross advanced to third. 3 0
A. Caldwell struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0
I. Warren singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 FFF); J. Beale advanced to second; T. Martin scored; C. Ross
scored. 5 0
L. Provost grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 5 0

Cortland - Bottom of 1st PLA COR
T.McGOWAN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKFFS). 5 0
T.ELKINS flied out to lf (0-0). 5 0
T.GATCHALIAN singled to right field (2-2 KKBB). 5 0
N.SMITH hit by pitch (1-1 BK); T.GATCHALIAN advanced to second. 5 0
A.CARLO grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 0

Plattsburgh - Top of 2nd PLA COR
J.McFERRAN to c for J.YOVINO. 5 0
F. Kowal struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 5 0
L. Fiorello struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 5 0
C. Ross grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 5 0

Cortland - Bottom of 2nd PLA COR
L.GRANGER fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 5 0
L.KARWOWSKI grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
J.McFERRAN struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS). 5 0

Plattsburgh - Top of 3rd PLA COR
M.Piccirillo popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 5 0
T. Martin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 5 0
J. Beale lined out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 5 0

Cortland - Bottom of 3rd PLA COR
D.JACKSON grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 5 0
T.McGOWAN doubled to right center (3-2 BKBBKFF). 5 0
T.ELKINS singled to right field (0-2 KF); T.McGOWAN advanced to third. 5 0
T.GATCHALIAN hit by pitch (2-2 BSSBFF); T.ELKINS advanced to second. 5 0
N.SMITH homered to left center, 4 RBI (1-2 SFB); T.GATCHALIAN scored; T.ELKINS scored; T.McGOWAN
scored. 5 4
A.CARLO reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 5 4
L.GRANGER grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); A.CARLO advanced to third. 5 4
L.KARWOWSKI singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); A.CARLO scored, unearned. 5 5
L.KARWOWSKI stole second. 5 5
J.McFERRAN flied out to rf (2-2 FBFFB). 5 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Plattsburgh - Top of 4th PLA COR
A. Caldwell grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 5 5
I. Warren singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 5 5
L. Provost flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 5 5
F. Kowal singled through the left side (1-1 KB); I. Warren advanced to second. 5 5
R.McLAUGHLIN to p for Z.ZARRILLI. 5 5
L. Fiorello reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); F. Kowal advanced to second; I. Warren out at third 3b
unassisted. 5 5

Cortland - Bottom of 4th PLA COR
D.JACKSON walked (3-2 FKBBFFFBB). 5 5
T.McGOWAN walked (3-1 BBBKB); D.JACKSON advanced to second. 5 5
T.ELKINS singled, bunt (1-0 B); T.McGOWAN advanced to second; D.JACKSON advanced to third. 5 5
T.GATCHALIAN flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); T.McGOWAN advanced to third; D.JACKSON scored. 5 6
L. Suozzo to p for I. Maines. 5 6
T.ELKINS advanced to second; T.McGOWAN scored on a passed ball. 5 7
N.SMITH flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 7
A.CARLO flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 5 7

Plattsburgh - Top of 5th PLA COR
C. Ross grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 7
M.Piccirillo singled to shortstop (2-1 SBB). 5 7
T. Martin grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); M.Piccirillo advanced to second. 5 7
M.Piccirillo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 7
J. Beale walked (3-2 KBSBBFB). 5 7
A. Caldwell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 7

Cortland - Bottom of 5th PLA COR
L.GRANGER walked (3-1 BBSBB). 5 7
L.KARWOWSKI reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFFB); L.GRANGER out at second 2b to ss. 5 7
J.McFERRAN reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSBFB); L.KARWOWSKI out at second ss to 2b. 5 7
D.JACKSON singled to right field (0-1 F); J.McFERRAN advanced to second. 5 7
T.McGOWAN flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 7

Plattsburgh - Top of 6th PLA COR
I. Warren struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (3-2 BBFBFS). 5 7
L. Provost reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; I. Warren out at second c to ss. 5 7
F. Kowal struck out swinging (0-2 FSS); L. Provost out at second c to 2b. 5 7

Cortland - Bottom of 6th PLA COR
T.ELKINS tripled to right center (2-0 BB). 5 7
T.GATCHALIAN singled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); T.ELKINS scored. 5 8
N.SMITH singled through the right side (1-0 B); T.GATCHALIAN advanced to third. 5 8
A.CARLO flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); T.GATCHALIAN scored. 5 9
L.GRANGER walked (3-2 KBBBKB); N.SMITH advanced to second. 5 9
L.KARWOWSKI walked (3-2 BSFFBBFB); L.GRANGER advanced to second; N.SMITH advanced to third. 5 9
J. Sargent to p for L. Suozzo. 5 9
J.McFERRAN singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); L.KARWOWSKI advanced to second; L.GRANGER
scored; N.SMITH scored. 5 11
D.JACKSON flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 5 11
T.McGOWAN grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 11

Plattsburgh - Top of 7th PLA COR
L. Fiorello flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 5 11



C. Ross popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 11
M.Piccirillo singled to center field (3-1 BSBB). 5 11
T. Martin grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 5 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cortland - Bottom of 7th PLA COR
T.ELKINS homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K). 5 12
T.GATCHALIAN flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 5 12
N.SMITH flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 12
A.CARLO singled to left field (2-0 BB). 5 12
R.MARTIN pinch ran for A.CARLO. 5 12
L.GRANGER singled through the left side (1-1 BK); R.MARTIN advanced to second. 5 12
C.CORBETT pinch ran for L.GRANGER. 5 12
L.KARWOWSKI doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); C.CORBETT scored; R.MARTIN scored. 5 14
J.DeLAWDER pinch hit for J.McFERRAN. 5 14
J.DeLAWDER lined out to 1b (0-0). 5 14

Plattsburgh - Top of 8th PLA COR
M.MOLINELLI to 2b for T.ELKINS. 5 14
R.MARTIN to rf. 5 14
C.CORBETT to cf. 5 14
J.BOLTON to c for J.DeLAWDER. 5 14
P.BYRNE to p for R.McLAUGHLIN. 5 14
J. Beale walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 14
A. Caldwell grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBKB); J. Beale advanced to second. 5 14
J. Beale advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 14
I. Warren lined out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 5 14
L. Provost struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS). 5 14

Cortland - Bottom of 8th PLA COR
K. Sperring to p for J. Sargent. 5 14
D.JACKSON walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 5 14
N.PLUE pinch hit for T.McGOWAN. 5 14
N.PLUE grounded out to p (2-0 BB); D.JACKSON advanced to second. 5 14
M.MOLINELLI grounded out to ss (0-0); D.JACKSON advanced to third. 5 14
T.GATCHALIAN hit by pitch (0-0). 5 14
N.SMITH popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 14

Plattsburgh - Top of 9th PLA COR
N.PLUE to 3b. 5 14
F. Kowal hit by pitch (1-0 B). 5 14
L. Fiorello reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); F. Kowal out at second p to ss. 5 14
C. Ross walked (3-2 BBBKSB); L. Fiorello advanced to second. 5 14
M.Piccirillo walked (3-2 BFKBBB); C. Ross advanced to second; L. Fiorello advanced to third. 5 14
L.BOULE to p for P.BYRNE. 5 14
T. Martin walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); M.Piccirillo advanced to second; C. Ross advanced to third; L. Fiorello
scored. 6 14
J. Beale flied out to cf (2-2 BBSF). 6 14
A. Caldwell walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); T. Martin advanced to second; M.Piccirillo advanced to third; C. Ross
scored. 7 14
A. Caldwell advanced to second; T. Martin advanced to third; M.Piccirillo scored on a passed ball. 8 14
I. Warren walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 14
T.LYNCH to p for L.BOULE. 8 14
L. Provost grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 8 14

Cortland - Bottom of 9th PLA COR



 


